conjunction with the consolidated financial statements of the Company, including
the notes thereto, and the Pro Forma Financial Statements and other  information
contained in this Prospectus.

   AS OF MARCH 31, 1996
   -------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA
   COMPANY
   (INCLUDING
   THIS OFFERING,
   THE   PRO FORMA,
   HISTORICAL   KTVE SALE AND   COMBINED
   COMPANY   THE FINANCING)   AS ADJUSTED
   ---------------  ---------------  ---------------
(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AMOUNTS)

Long-term debt:
   Old Credit Facility.....   $52,600   $   --   $   --
   Senior Credit Facility.....   --   9,950   42,200
   Senior Note.....   25,000   --   --
   The Notes.....   --   --   150,000
   The 8% Note.....   10,000   --   --
   Other.....   840   840   840
   ---------------  ---------------  ---------------
   Total long-term debt (including
   current portion).....   88,440   10,790   193,040
   ---------------  ---------------  ---------------

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
   Series A Preferred Stock.....   --   10,000   10,000
   Series B Preferred Stock.....   --   10,000   10,000
   Class A Common Stock, no par value;
   authorized 10,000,000 shares;
   historical Company, pro forma
   Company and pro forma as adjusted
   5,126,012 shares (1).....   7,263   7,263   7,263
   Class B Common Stock, no par value;
   authorized 10,000,000 shares;
   historical Company no shares; pro
   forma Company and pro forma as
   adjusted 3,500,000 shares.....   --   61,050   61,050
   Retained earnings.....   9,094   8,970   8,218
   Treasury stock, 663,180 shares of
   Class A Common Stock.....   (6,638)   (6,638)   (6,638)
   ---------------  ---------------  ---------------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   9,719   90,645   89,893
   ---------------  ---------------  ---------------
   Total capitalization.....   $98,159   $101,435   $282,933
   ---------------  ---------------  ---------------
   ---------------  ---------------  ---------------

- ------------------------

(1) Excludes (i) 55,450 shares of Class A Common Stock issuable upon exercise of
   options  outstanding under the Company's stock option plans and (ii) 987,500
   shares of Class A  Common Stock issuable upon  exercise of certain  warrants
   held  by  an  affiliate  at  the  Company.  See  "Management"  and  "Certain
   Relationships and Related Transactions."

[…]

recording of the  transactions can be  expected to differ  from these pro  forma
financial statements.

   26

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995
   (IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   -----------------------   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO
   AUGUSTA   FOR AUGUSTA   FORMA   PRO FORMA
   COMPANY   BUSINESS   ACQUISITION   COMPANY   OFFERING   COMPANY
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA:
Operating revenues:
  Broadcasting (less agency commissions)   $36,750   $8,660   $   228(1)   $45,638   $   --   $45,638
  Publishing   21,866   --   --   21,866   --   21,866
  Paging   --   --   --   --   --   --
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
Total revenues   58,616   8,660   228   67,504   --   67,504
Expenses:
  Broadcasting   23,202   5,774   228(1)   29,204   --   29,204
  Publishing   20,016   --   --   20,016   --   20,016
  Paging   --   --   --   --   --   --
  Corporate and administrative   2,258   --   --   2,258   --   2,258
  Depreciation   2,633   272   (52)(2)   2,853   --   2,853
  Amortization of intangible assets   1,326   152   769(3)   2,247   (97)(7)   2,150
  Non-cash compensation paid in common
   stock   2,321   --   --   2,321   --   2,321
  Management fee   --   --   --   --   --   --
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
Total expenses   51,756   6,198   945   58,899   (97)   58,802
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
Operating income   6,860   2,462   (717)   8,605   97   8,702
Miscellaneous income (expense), net   143   (220)   128(4)   51   --   51
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
Income before interest expense, minority
 interests and income taxes   7,003   2,242   (589)   8,656   97   8,753
Interest expense   5,438   --   3,355(5)   8,793   (7,296) (7)   1,497
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
Income (loss) before minority interests
 and income taxes   1,565   2,242   (3,944)   (137)   7,393   7,256
Minority interests   --   --   --   --   --   --
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
Income (loss) before income taxes   1,565   2,242   (3,944)   (137)   7,393   7,256
Income tax expense (benefit)   634   --   (675) (6)   (41)   2,950(6)   2,909
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
  Net income (loss)   931   2,242   (3,269)   (96)   4,443   4,347
Preferred stock dividends   --   --   --   --   1,400(8)   1,400
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------

[…]

Average shares outstanding (19)   4,481   4,354   7,999
   --------   --------   ------------
   --------   --------   ------------
Earnings (loss) per share (20)   $  0.21   $ (0.02)   $  0.37
   --------   --------   ------------
   --------   --------   ------------

   PRO FORMA   PHIPPS   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   KTVE SALE(9)   COMPANY   BUSINESS   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED(21)
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA:
Operating revenues:
  Broadcasting (less agency commissions)   $(4,188)   $41,450   $22,424   $   --   $63,874
  Publishing   --   21,866   --   --   21,866
  Paging   --   --   4,897   --   4,897
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
Total revenues   (4,188)   63,316   27,321   --   90,637
Expenses:
  Broadcasting   (3,313)   25,891   10,487   220(10)   37,034
   436(11)
  Publishing   --   20,016   --   --   20,016
  Paging   --   --   3,052   143(11)   3,195
  Corporate and administrative   --   2,258   --   --   2,258
  Depreciation   (438)   2,415   2,385   (625)(12)   4,175
  Amortization of intangible assets   --   2,150   735   3,514(13)   6,225
   (174)(14)
  Non-cash compensation paid in common
   stock   --   2,321   --   --   2,321
  Management fee   --   --   3,280   (3,280)(15)   --
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
Total expenses   (3,751)   55,051   19,939   234   75,224
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
Operating income   (437)   8,265   7,382   (234)   15,413
Miscellaneous income (expense), net   (27)   24   12   --   36
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
Income before interest expense, minority
 interests and income taxes   (464)   8,289   7,394   (234)   15,449
Interest expense   --   1,497   499   (499)(16)   21,252
   19,755(17)
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------

Income (loss) before minority interests
 and income taxes   (464)   6,792   6,895   (19,490)   (5,803)
Minority interests   --   --   547   (547)(18)   --
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
Income (loss) before income taxes   (464)   6,792   6,348   (18,943)   (5,803)
Income tax expense (benefit)   (185)   2,724   --   (4,691)(6)   (1,967)
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
  Net income (loss)   (279)   4,068   6,348   (14,252)   (3,836)
Preferred stock dividends   --   1,400   --   --   1,400
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
  Net income (loss) available to common
   stockholders   $  (279)   $ 2,668   $6,348   $(14,252)   $(5,236)
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
Average shares outstanding (19)   7,999   7,854
   ------------   ------------
   ------------   ------------

[…]

Media Cash Flow.....  $   5,103  $   549
   ---------  ---------
   ---------  ---------

   29

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1996
   (IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA   PHIPPS
   COMPANY   OFFERING   COMPANY   KTVE SALE(4)   COMPANY   BUSINESS
   --------   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   -----------
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA:

Operating revenues:
  Broadcasting (less agency
   commissions).....   $11,450   $   --   $11,450   $(1,066)   $10,384   $5,208
  Publishing.....   5,577   --   5,577   --   5,577   --
  Paging.....   --   --   --   --   --   1,338
   --------   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   -----------
Total revenues.....   17,027   --   17,027   (1,066)   15,961   6,546
Expenses:
  Broadcasting.....   7,310   --   7,310   (860)   6,450   2,694
  Publishing.....   4,808   --   4,808   --   4,808   --
  Paging.....   --   --   --   --   --   835
  Corporate and administrative.....   776   --   776   --   776   --
  Depreciation.....   848   --   848   (110)   738   575
  Amortization of intangible assets.....   547   (24)(1)   523   --   523   184
  Non-cash compensation paid in common
   stock.....   60   --   60   --   60   --
  Management fee.....   --   --   --   --   --   371
   --------   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   -----------
Total expenses.....   14,349   (24)   14,325   (970)   13,355   4,659
   --------   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   -----------
Operating income.....   2,678   24   2,702   (96)   2,606   1,887
Miscellaneous income (expense), net.....   63   --   63   (3)   60   11
   --------   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   -----------
Income before interest expense, minority
 interests and income taxes.....   2,741   24   2,765   (99)   2,666   1,898
Interest expense.....   2,157   (1,824) (1)   333   --   333   92
   --------   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   -----------
Income (loss) before minority interests
 and income taxes.....   584   1,848   2,432   (99)   2,333   1,806
Minority interests.....   --   --   --   --   --   80
   --------   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   -----------
Income (loss) before income taxes.....   584   1,848   2,432   --   2,333   1,726
Income tax expense (benefit).....   229   744(2)   973   (40)   933   --
   --------   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   -----------
  Net income (loss).....   355   1,104   1,459   (59)   1,400   1,726
Preferred stock dividends.....   --   350(3)   350   --   350   --
   --------   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   -----------
  Net income (loss) available to common
   stockholders.....   $   355   $   754   $ 1,109   $   (59)   $ 1,050   $1,726
   --------   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   -----------
   --------   -----------   ------------   ------------   ------------   -----------
Average shares outstanding (14).....   4,607   8,107   8,107
   --------   ------------   ------------
   --------   ------------   ------------

[…]

-----------  -----------

   31

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   TWELVE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1996
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   -----------------------   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO
   AUGUSTA   FOR AUGUSTA   FORMA   PRO FORMA
   COMPANY   BUSINESS   ACQUISITION   COMPANY   OFFERING   COMPANY
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA:

Operating revenues:
  Broadcasting (less agency
   commissions).....   $39,850   $6,763   $   169(1)   $46,782   $   --   $46,782
  Publishing.....   22,643   --   --   22,643   --   22,643
  Paging.....   --   --   --   --   --   --
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
Total revenues.....   62,493   6,763   169   69,425   --   69,425
Expenses:
  Broadcasting.....   24,922   4,371   169(1)   29,462   --   29,462
  Publishing.....   20,863   --   --   20,863   --   20,863
  Paging.....   --   --   --   --   --   --
  Corporate and administrative.....   2,541   --   --   2,541   --   2,541
  Depreciation.....   2,897   204   (39)(2)   3,062   --   3,062
  Amortization of intangible assets.....   1,579   114   577(3)   2,270   (97)(7)   2,173
  Non-cash compensation paid in common
   stock.....   2,145   --   --   2,145   --   2,145
  Management fee.....   --   --   --   --   --   --
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
Total expenses.....   54,947   4,689   707   60,343   (97)   60,246
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
Operating income.....   7,546   2,074   (538)   9,082   97   9,179
Miscellaneous income (expense), net.....   164   (208)   114(4)   70   --   70
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
Income before interest expense, minority
 interests and income taxes.....   7,710   1,866   (424)   9,152   97   9,249
Interest expense.....   6,219   --   2,535(5)   8,754   (7,296) (7)   1,458
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
Income (loss) before minority interests
 and income taxes.....   1,491   1,866   (2,959)   398   7,393   7,791
Minority interests.....   --   --   --   --   --   --
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
Income (loss) before income taxes.....   1,491   1,866   (2,959)   398   7,393   7,791
Income tax expense (benefit).....   609   --   (442) (6)   167   2,957(6)   3,124
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
  Net income (loss).....   882   1,866   (2,517)   231   4,436   4,667
Preferred stock dividends.....   --   --   --   --   1,400(8)   1,400
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
  Net income (loss) available to common
   stockholders.....   $   882   $1,866   $(2,517)   $   231   $ 3,036   $ 3,267
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
   --------   -----------   -----------   --------   -----------   ------------
Average shares outstanding (19).....   4,549   4,567   8,067
   --------   --------   ------------
   --------   --------   ------------
Earnings (loss) per share (20).....   $  0.19   $  0.05   $  0.41
   --------   --------   ------------
   --------   --------   ------------

   PRO FORMA   PHIPPS   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   KTVE SALE(9)   COMPANY   BUSINESS   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED(21)
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA:

Operating revenues:
  Broadcasting (less agency
   commissions).....   $(4,335)   $42,447   $22,840   $   --   $65,287
  Publishing.....   --   22,643   --   --   22,643
  Paging.....   --   --   4,998   --   4,998
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
Total revenues.....   (4,335)   65,090   27,838   --   92,928
Expenses:
  Broadcasting.....   (3,384)   26,078   10,731   220(10)   37,465
   436(11)
  Publishing.....   --   20,863   --   --   20,863
  Paging.....   --   --   3,192   143(11)   3,335
  Corporate and administrative.....   --   2,541   --   --   2,541
  Depreciation.....   (444)   2,618   2,444   (625)(12)   4,437
  Amortization of intangible assets.....   --   2,173   735   3,519(13)   6,261
   (166)(14)
  Non-cash compensation paid in common
   stock.....   --   2,145   --   --   2,145
  Management fee.....   --   --   2,882   (2,882)(15)   --
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
Total expenses.....   (3,828)   56,418   19,984   645   77,047
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
Operating income.....   (507)   8,672   7,854   (645)   15,881
Miscellaneous income (expense), net.....   (27)   43   19   --   62
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
Income before interest expense, minority
 interests and income taxes.....   (534)   8,715   7,873   (645)   15,943

Interest expense.....   --   1,458   477   (477)(16)   21,213
   19,755(17)
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
Income (loss) before minority interests
 and income taxes.....   (534)   7,257   7,396   (19,923)   (5,270)
Minority interests.....   --   --   569   (569)(18)   --
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
Income (loss) before income taxes.....   (534)   7,257   6,827   (19,354)   (5,270)
Income tax expense (benefit).....   (213)   2,910   --   (4,696)(6)   (1,786)
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
  Net income (loss).....   (321)   4,347   6,827   (14,658)   (3,484)
Preferred stock dividends.....   --   1,400   --   --   1,400
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
  Net income (loss) available to common
   stockholders.....   $  (321)   $ 2,947   $6,827   $(14,658)   $(4,884)
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -------------   ------------
Average shares outstanding (19).....   8,067   7,899
   ------------   ------------
   ------------   ------------

[…]

-----------  -----------
Media Cash Flow.....   $   5,221   $   663
   -----------  -----------
   -----------  -----------

   34

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   MARCH 31, 1996
   (IN THOUSANDS)
   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA   KTVE   PRO FORMA   PHIPPS
   COMPANY   OFFERING   COMPANY   SALE(4)   COMPANY   BUSINESS
   ---------   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------
ASSETS:

Cash.....   $2,082   $--   $2,082   $9,500   $11,582   $187
Trade accounts receivable.....   10,145   --   10,145   --   10,145   4,611
Recoverable income taxes.....   957   1,428(1)   2,385   (2,385)   --   --
Inventories.....   232   --   232   --   232   --
Current portion of program broadcast
 rights.....   1,327   --   1,327   (130)   1,197   927
Prepaid expenses and other current
 assets.....   651   --   651   (72)   579   266
   ---------   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------
Total current assets.....   15,394   1,428   16,822   6,913   23,735   5,991
Property and equipment-net.....   19,098   --   19,098   (1,638)   17,460   10,156
Other assets
Deferred acquisition costs.....   1,951   --   1,951   --   1,951   --
Deferred loan costs.....   1,939   (800)(1)   1,139   --   1,139   --
Goodwill and other intangibles.....   73,939   --   73,939   (2,322)   71,617   9,279
Other.....   1,196   --   1,196   (14)   1,182   343
   ---------   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------
Total other assets.....   79,025   (800)   78,225   (2,336)   75,889   9,622
   ---------   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------
  Total assets.....   $113,517   $628   $114,145   $2,939   $117,084   $25,769
   ---------   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------
   ---------   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
Trade accounts payable.....   $3,373   $--   $3,373   $--   $3,373   $461
Employee compensation and benefits.....   4,383   --   4,383   --   4,383   --
Accrued expenses.....   459   --   459   --   459   856
Accrued interest.....   1,384   --   1,384   --   1,384   --
Income taxes payable.....   --   --   --   423   423   --
Current portion of broadcast program
 obligations.....   1,223   --   1,223   (129)   1,094   805
Deferred paging service income.....   --   --   --   --   --   909
Current portion of long-term debt.....   1,516   --   1,516   --   1,516   1,432
   ---------   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------
Total current liabilities.....   12,338   --   12,338   294   12,632   4,463
Long-term debt.....   86,924   (10,000)(2)   9,274   --   9,274   2,639
   (67,650)(3)
Deferred credits.....   4,536   --   4,536   (3)   4,533   214
Minority interests.....   --   --   --   --   --   438
Stockholders' equity
Series A Preferred Stock.....   --   10,000(2)   10,000   --   10,000   --
Series B Preferred Stock.....   --   10,000(2)   10,000   --   10,000   --
Class A Common Stock, no par value.....   7,263   --   7,263   --   7,263   --
Class B Common Stock, no par value.....   --   61,050(2)   61,050   --   61,050   --
Retained earnings.....   9,094   (2,772)(1)   6,322   2,648   8,970   --
Net equity of acquired operations.....   --   --   --   --   --   18,015
   ---------   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------
   16,357   78,278   94,635   2,648   97,283   18,015
Treasury stock.....   (6,638)   --   (6,638 )   --   (6,638)   --
   ---------   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------
   9,719   78,278   87,997   2,648   90,645   18,015
   ---------   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------
  Total liabilities and stockholders'
   equity.....   $113,517   $628   $114,115   $2,939   $117,084   $25,769
   ---------   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------
   ---------   ----------   ---------   -----------   ---------   --------

   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA

[…]

An unaudited pro  forma balance  sheet as of  December 31,  1995 and  income
statements  for the years ended  December 31, 1994 and  1995 are presented below
giving effect to the Augusta Acquisition as though it had occurred on January 1,
1994.

   F-19

   GRAY COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, INC.
   NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

B.  BUSINESS ACQUISITIONS (CONTINUED)
   Pro forma December 31, 1995 balance sheet (in 000's):

   ------------------------------------------------------------------
   AUGUSTA   PRO FORMA   ADJUSTED
   GRAY   ACQUISITION   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ---------------  ---------------  ---------------  ---------------
   (Unaudited)

Current assets   $13,437   $3,061   $(594)   $15,904
Property and equipment   17,017   1,778   402   19,197
Goodwill and other intangibles   46,566   4,129   26,152   76,847
Other long-term assets   1,220   2,571   (2,518)   1,273